469 470
Steps-Type
Round Core
Pins
GAS RELEASE ONE-STEP CORE PINS
－SHAFT DIAMETER (P) DESIGNATION TYPE－
H
Part Number

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.442
V Available when H≧2
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°)
AC＝1°increments    V Available for Step  1C/1D
V 30≦AC≦60    U Combination with RR・CVC not available.
V When Step 1D, C≦1.0,A＋2(C×tanAC)＜P
RR
RR
Changes R (normally 0.2 or less) to R0.3～0.5.
(Strength has been improved) Designation method  RR
V Available for Step  1B/1C/1D
V P－A≧1.0  When Step  1D, C≧0.5
CVC±0.02
45° CVC
C dimension can be designated at 0.01mm increments.
V 0.50≦CVC≦1.00    V Available for Step  1D
V CVC＜(P－A)/2
U Combination with AC not available.
VC
VC
Vmin. is enlarged.
VC＝0.01mm increments
V �ℓ≦A×5,ℓ≦50
(P×5 for Step  1A).
V PC＞A≧VC
No. Vmin. VCmin.
1～1.5 0.50 0.40
3.5～4 1.00 0.70
5.5 1.50 1.00
 6～10 2.00 1.50
U �Regarding No.＝2～3, 4.5, 5 and 13, Vmin. is the machining limit, and VC cannot be used.
SVC
SVC
Extend the flat section SV to the bottom.
V GV－CPNB－・Available for GV－CPKB－only, P≧2
V When P＜1 W Available for L＝60 or less
V �When used concurrently with key flat cutting,
SVC processing is done perpendicularly to the
key flat surface.
Alteration details X P.441
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate arbitrary
key flat dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
Standard
P d a
0.80～  0.99 P－0.1 0.05
1.00～  2.49 P－0.2 0.1